

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao Oriental **CITY OF MATI** 

# **OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR**

### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

October 24, 2023

#### Engr. CLINT NIKKO B. MORALES

Proprietor Healthy Construction Lower Tagawisan, Brgy. Badas, City of Mati, Davao Oriental Email: healthy\_const@yahoo.com

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify you that the **Construction of KADIWA Center** is hereby awarded you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Nine Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Three Pesos &**  $^{38}/_{100}$  (Php998,903.38).

You are hereby required to provide within **Ten (10) days** the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours City Mayon

Conforme:

Date:

Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao Oriental **CITY OF MATI** 

## **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

October 24, 2023

Engr. CLINT NIKKO B. MORALES Proprietor Healthy Construction Lower Tagawisan, Brgy. Badas, City of Mati, Davao Oriental Email: healthy\_const@yahoo.com

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you that before your Contract Signing with Local Government Unit of Mati for the **Construction of KADIWA Center**, you have to submit the following additional documents that shall form part of the contract as specified in the Bid Data Sheet:

- 1. Manpower Schedule
- 2. Construction Methods
- 3. Equipment Utilization Schedule
- 4. Construction Safety & Health Program
- 5. PERT/CPM

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

#### **REY P. OLIVEROS, MPA**

BAC Vice Chairperson

Conforme:

Date: